
IHSAA Wrestling Hall of Fame 2020 Update

IHSAA WRESTLING 
HALL OF FAME

About: 1. IHSAA Wrestling Hall of Fame selects former wrestlers and former or long-time coaches; 2. Nomination by member school required; 3. Wrestling Hall 
of Fame began in 1971; 4. Wrestler nominees must be at least 10 years removed from high school graduation; 5. By school arrangements show players by school 

of graduation, coaches by top-listed school at time of induction.
Alphabetical

Keith Abens	 Humboldt		
Royce Alger	 Lisbon		
Leo Allstot	 Mason City		
Bill Andrew	 Osage		
Frank Altman	 Nora Springs		
Dale Anderson	 Waterloo		
Les Anderson	 Clarion		
Mitch Anderson	 Riverside, Oakland		
N.B. Anderson	 Clarion		
Lloyd Appleton	 Edgewood		
Jim Arjes	 Turkey Valley		
Ray Arnold	 Clarion		
Dale Bahr	 Iowa Falls		
Steve Baier	 Griswold		
Frank Baltzley	 Johnston		
Howard Barker	 Mason City		
Dave Bartelma	 Cresco		
Al Baxter	 Lisbon		
Clyde Bean	 Iowa City		
Paul Bell	 Clarion		
Mark Bertsch	 Newman Catholic, Mason City		
Al Billings	 Belle Plaine		
Ed Birnbaum	 Fort Dodge		
Steve Blackford	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Dick Bleth	 Lewis Central		
Dr. Norman Borlaug	 Cresco		
Jay Borschel	 Linn-Mar, Marion		
John Bowlsby	 Waterloo, West		
Dale Brand	 Clarion		
Glen Brand	 Clarion		
Terry Brands	 Sheldon		
Tom Brands	 Sheldon		
Josh Budke	 Cedar Falls		
Pete Bush	 Assumption, Davenport		
Bob Buzzard	 Waterloo, East		
Don Buzzard, Jr.	 Waterloo, East		
John Byers	 Midland, Wyoming		
Rick Caldwell	 Waverly		
Paul Cameron 	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 		
Bart Chelsvig	 Webster City		
Earl Chism	 Newton		
Gary Christensen	 Winterset		
Jeff Coltvet	 Eagle Grove		
Fred Cooper	 Fort Dodge		
Joe Corso	 Valley, West Des Moines		
Wes Creason	 Bondurant-Farrar		
Dan Cummings	 Mediapolis		
Gary Curtis	 Highland, Riverside		

Wilbur Dalzell	 Dubuque		
Bob Darrah	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Andy Davidson	 Dallas Center-Grimes		
Barry Davis	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids		
Chris Davis	 Wapsie Valley		
Al DeLeon	 Britt		
Bill Dotson	 Waterloo		
Gene Doyle	 Cedar Falls		
Kevin Dresser	 Humboldt		
Royce Duncan	 Pleasant Valley		
Dan Dunham	 Dubuque, Hempstead		
Bob Dyer	 Glenwood		
Eric Ehlen	 Belle Plaine		
Finn Eriksen	 Waterloo		
Ken Estling	 Bondurant-Farrar		
C.J. Ettelson	 Hudson		
Dave Ewing	 Ankeny		
Jim Fisher	 Woodbury Central, Moville		
Joe Fitch	 Humboldt		
George “Chris” Flanagan	 Cresco		
Jim Fox	 Davenport		
Franc Freeman	 Bettendorf		
Dennie Friederichs	 Fort Dodge		
Ken Fuchs	 Manly		
Lee Fullhart	 Decorah		
Dan Gable	 Waterloo		
Bruce Gast	 Osage		
George Gast	 Osage		
Jim Gibbons	 Ames		
Jeff Gibbons	 Ames		
Joe Gibbons	 Ames		
Trent Goodale	 Osage		
Dick Govig	 Britt		
Ron Gray	 Eagle Grove		
Doug Guilford	 Starmont, Arlington		
Brent Hagen	 Britt		
John Hagen	 Britt		
Wallace Hagen	 Clarion		
Mike Halupnick	 Centerville		
Steve Hamilton	 Emmetsburg		
Tom Hand	 Des Moines		
Justin Hanson	 Humboldt		
Dean Happel	 Lisbon		
Jim Harmon	 Waterloo		
Maynard Harmon	 New Hampton		
John Harris	 Corning		
Jeff Harrison	 Westwood, Sloan		
John Harrison	 Fort Dodge		

Name	 School	 Name	 School
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Dave Harty	 Eagle Grove		
Gordon Hassman	 New Hampton		
Larry Hayes	 Des Moines		
Phil Henning	 Marshalltown		
Dr. Don Henry	 Cresco		
Dan Hill	 Harlan		
Verne Hill	 Valley, West Des Moines		
Tom Hogan	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Tom Horton	 Wahlert, Dubuque		
Willard Howell	 Wapello		
Don Huff	 Waterloo, West		
Tom Huff	 Waterloo		
Del Hughes	 Sioux City, East		
Perry Hummel	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Dick Ingvall	 Union, LaPorte City		
Mark Ironside 	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 		
Roy Jarrard	 Waterloo		
Ron Jones	 Iowa Falls		
Eric Juergens	 Maquoketa		
Jason Keenan	 Ogden		
Jason Kelber	 West Marshall, State Center		
Drew Kelly	 Charles City		
Jeff Kelly	 Britt		
Pat Kelly	 Britt		
Wil Kelly	 Wahlert, Dubuque		
Robert Kenny	 Emmetsburg/Armstrong-Ringsted		
Dick Kennedy	 Webster City		
Jeff Kerber	 Emmetsburg		
Kent Kersten	 Logan-Magnolia		
Tom Kettman	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Dean Kiger	 Audubon		
Tom Kilburg	 Western Dubuque		
Wade King	 Assumption, Davenport		
Richard Kingsbury	 Maple Valley		
Bruce Kinseth	 Decorah		
Jim Kinyon	 Roland-Story, Story City		
Mark Kist	 Eagle Grove		
David Kjeldgaard	 Lewis Central		
Eddie Kline	 Mason City		
Dan Knight	 Clinton		
Steve Knight	 Clinton		
Steve Knipp	 Waterloo, East		
Bill Koll	 Fort Dodge		
LeRoy Kopriva	 Decorah		
Tim Krieger	 Mason City		
Don Kristensen	 Audubon		
Gary Kurdelmeier	 Cresco		
Mike Land	 Valley, West Des Moines		
Lowell Lange	 Waterloo		
Daniel LeClere	 North Linn		
Gerald Leeman	 Osage		
Ike Light	 Lisbon		
Shane Light	 Lisbon		
Vance Light	 Lisbon		
Dr. Hugh Linn	 Gilmore City		
Jim Lord	 Lisbon		
Bob Lueders	 Clinton		
Gene Luttrell	 Waterloo		

Donald Maland	 Cresco		
Dave Martin	 Algona		
Leon Martin	 Algona		
Paul Martin	 Algona		
Dan Mashek	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Dave McCuskey	 Iowa City		
Jeffrey McGinness	 Iowa City		
Bill McNiel	 Cedar Rapids		
Kenneth Meacham	 Mason City		
Bob Mellgren	 Cedar Rapids		
Jack Mendenhall	 Ames		
Floyd Messerly	 Fort Dodge		
Don Miller	 Fort Dodge		
R.T. Mitchell	 Osage		
Cliff Moore	 Dubuque, Hempstead		
Nate Moore	 Iowa City, West		
Nick Moore	 Iowa City, West		
Brian Moretz	 Northwood-Kensett		
Lyle Morford	 Clarion		
Dave Morgan	 Eagle Grove		
Scott Morningstar	 Lisbon		
Allie Morrison	 Marshalltown		
Cecil Mott	 Mason City		
David Musselman	 Humboldt		
Norvard Nalan	 Mason City		
David Natvig	 Waterloo		
Wilbur Nead	 Manchester		
Bill Nelson	 Eagle Grove		
Edgar Nelson	 Eagle Grove		
Dr. Harold Nichols	 Ames		
Matt Otten	 North Central, Manly		
Richard Owens	 Southeast Polk		
Art Parsons	 Eagle Grove		
Travis Paulson	 Lewis Central		
Trent Paulson	 Lewis Central		
Tom Peckham	 Cresco		
Willard Pickford	 Fort Madison		
Bill Plein	 Columbus Community		
Larry Poock	 Decorah		
Greg Randall	 Mount Vernon		
Jerry Ray	 Mason City		
Mark Reiland	 Iowa City, West		
Marv Reiland	 Eagle Grove		
Brian Reimers	 Ogden		
Bart Reiter	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Mack Reiter	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Kim Rhoades	 Cedar Falls		
Mark Rial	 Fort Dodge		
Stacey Rice	 Storm Lake		
Larry Riley	 Greenfield		
David Ripley	 Riceville		
John Roberts	 Valley Junction		
Simon Roberts	 Davenport		
Jimmy Rodgers	 Riverside, Oakland		
Bob Roethler	 Emmetsburg		
Merle Roths	 New Hampton		
Ken Ruggles	 Ames		
Doug Schwab	 Osage		
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Mark Schwab	 Osage		
Ron Scott	 Mount Ayr		
TJ Sebolt	 Centerville		
Arlin Severson	 New Hampton		
David Schaefer	 Spencer		
Bob Sharp	 Ankeny		
Ernie Sharp	 Clarion		
Bob Siddens	 Waterloo		
John Siegel	 Morning Sun		
Harry Sievers	 Waterloo		
Mark Sindlinger	 Charles City		
Joe Slaton	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy		
Bill Smith	 Council Bluffs		
Brad Smith	 Iowa City, City High		
Jack Smith	 Sigourney		
Dr. Jason Smith	 Ankeny		
Russ Smith	 Waterloo		
Willis Standley	 Boone		
Bob Steenlage	 Britt		
Dr. Gary Steffensmeier	 Fort Madison		
Jim Steiert	 West Marshall		
Gene Steinkamp	 Charles City		
Mark Stevenson	 Britt		
Rich Stillman	 Emmetsburg		
Paul Stinson	 Waterloo		
Ray Stone	 Eagle Grove		
Jimmie Stoyanoff	 Waterloo		
Kent Streicher	 Starmont		
Jesse Sundell	 Ogden		
Jeff Theiler	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Leo Thomsen	 Waterloo		
Sherwyn Thorson	 Fort Dodge		
Dr. Lonnie Timmerman	 Des Moines		
Doug Trees	 Greene		
Jim Underfer	 Valley, WDM		
Mike Van Arsdale	 Waterloo West		
Eric Voelker	 Dallas Center-Grimes		
Josh Watts	 Assumption, Davenport		
Daryl Weber	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Paul Weltha	 Ames		
Jessie Whitmer	 Eagle Grove		
Reginald Wicks	 Decorah		
Mel Wieland	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson		
Lloyd Wilson	 Cedar Rapids		
Chuck Yagla	 Waterloo		
Bob Yilek	 Belle Plaine		
Clark Yoder	 Sigourney		
Clint Young	 Emmetsburg		
Kaye Don Young	 Waterloo, East		
Keith Young	 Cedar Falls		
Jim Zalesky	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids		
Chad Zaputil	 Centerville		
Joseph Zuspann	 Fort Dodge		
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Dave Martin	 Algona		
Leon Martin	 Algona		
Paul Martin	 Algona		
Jim Gibbons	 Ames		
Jeff Gibbons	 Ames		
Joe Gibbons	 Ames		
Jack Mendenhall	 Ames		
Dr. Harold Nichols	 Ames		
Ken Ruggles	 Ames		
Paul Weltha	 Ames		
Dave Ewing	 Ankeny		
Bob Sharp	 Ankeny		
Dr. Jason Smith	 Ankeny		
Pete Bush	 Assumption, Davenport		
Wade King	 Assumption, Davenport		
Josh Watts	 Assumption, Davenport		
Dean Kiger	 Audubon		
Don Kristensen	 Audubon		
Al Billings	 Belle Plaine		
Eric Ehlen	 Belle Plaine		
Bob Yilek	 Belle Plaine		
Franc Freeman	 Bettendorf		
Wes Creason	 Bondurant-Farrar		
Ken Estling	 Bondurant-Farrar		
Willis Standley	 Boone		
Al DeLeon	 Britt		
Dick Govig	 Britt		
Brent Hagen	 Britt		
John Hagen	 Britt		
Jeff Kelly	 Britt		
Pat Kelly	 Britt		
Bob Steenlage	 Britt		
Mark Stevenson	 Britt		
Josh Budke	 Cedar Falls		
Gene Doyle	 Cedar Falls		
Kim Rhoades	 Cedar Falls		
Keith Young	 Cedar Falls		
Bill McNiel	 Cedar Rapids		
Bob Mellgren	 Cedar Rapids		
Lloyd Wilson	 Cedar Rapids		
Mel Wieland	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson		
Paul Cameron 	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 		
Mark Ironside 	 Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 		
Joe Slaton	 Cedar Rapids, Kennedy		
Mike Halupnick	 Centerville		
TJ Sebolt	 Centerville		
Chad Zaputil	 Centerville		
Drew Kelly	 Charles City		
Mark Sindlinger	 Charles City		
Gene Steinkamp	 Charles City		
Les Anderson	 Clarion		
N.B. Anderson	 Clarion		
Ray Arnold	 Clarion		
Paul Bell	 Clarion		
Dale Brand	 Clarion		
Glen Brand	 Clarion		

Wallace Hagen	 Clarion		
Lyle Morford	 Clarion		
Ernie Sharp	 Clarion		
Dan Knight	 Clinton		
Steve Knight	 Clinton		
Bob Lueders	 Clinton		
Bill Plein	 Columbus Community		
John Harris	 Corning		
Bill Smith	 Council Bluffs		
Dave Bartelma	 Cresco		
Dr. Norman Borlaug	 Cresco		
George “Chris” Flanagan	 Cresco		
Dr. Don Henry	 Cresco		
Gary Kurdelmeier	 Cresco		
Donald Maland	 Cresco		
Tom Peckham	 Cresco		
Andy Davidson	 Dallas Center-Grimes		
Eric Voelker	 Dallas Center-Grimes		
Jim Fox	 Davenport		
Simon Roberts	 Davenport		
Lee Fullhart	 Decorah		
Bruce Kinseth	 Decorah		
LeRoy Kopriva	 Decorah		
Larry Poock	 Decorah		
Reginald Wicks	 Decorah		
Tom Hand	 Des Moines		
Larry Hayes	 Des Moines		
Dr. Lonnie Timmerman	 Des Moines		
Tom Hogan	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Tom Kettman	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Dan Mashek	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Bart Reiter	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Mack Reiter	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Daryl Weber	 Don Bosco, Gilbertville		
Steve Blackford	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Bob Darrah	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Perry Hummel	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Jeff Theiler	 Dowling Catholic, W.D.M.		
Wilbur Dalzell	 Dubuque		
Dan Dunham	 Dubuque, Hempstead		
Cliff Moore	 Dubuque, Hempstead		
Jeff Coltvet	 Eagle Grove		
Ron Gray	 Eagle Grove		
Dave Harty	 Eagle Grove		
Mark Kist	 Eagle Grove		
Dave Morgan	 Eagle Grove		
Bill Nelson	 Eagle Grove		
Edgar Nelson	 Eagle Grove		
Art Parsons	 Eagle Grove		
Marv Reiland	 Eagle Grove		
Ray Stone	 Eagle Grove		
Jessie Whitmer	 Eagle Grove		
Lloyd Appleton	 Edgewood		
Steve Hamilton	 Emmetsburg		
Jeff Kerber	 Emmetsburg		
Bob Roethler	 Emmetsburg		
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Rich Stillman	 Emmetsburg		
Clint Young	 Emmetsburg		
Robert Kenny	 Emmetsburg/Armstrong-Ringsted		
Ed Birnbaum	 Fort Dodge		
Fred Cooper	 Fort Dodge		
Dennie Friederichs	 Fort Dodge		
John Harrison	 Fort Dodge		
Bill Koll	 Fort Dodge		
Floyd Messerly	 Fort Dodge		
Don Miller	 Fort Dodge		
Mark Rial	 Fort Dodge		
Sherwyn Thorson	 Fort Dodge		
Joseph Zuspann	 Fort Dodge		
Willard Pickford	 Fort Madison		
Dr. Gary Steffensmeier	 Fort Madison		
Dr. Hugh Linn	 Gilmore City		
Bob Dyer	 Glenwood		
Doug Trees	 Greene		
Larry Riley	 Greenfield		
Steve Baier	 Griswold		
Dan Hill	 Harlan		
Gary Curtis	 Highland, Riverside		
C.J. Ettelson	 Hudson		
Keith Abens	 Humboldt		
Kevin Dresser	 Humboldt		
Joe Fitch	 Humboldt		
Justin Hanson	 Humboldt		
David Musselman	 Humboldt		
Clyde Bean	 Iowa City		
Dave McCuskey	 Iowa City		
Jeffrey McGinness	 Iowa City		
Brad Smith	 Iowa City, City High		
Nate Moore	 Iowa City, West		
Nick Moore	 Iowa City, West		
Mark Reiland	 Iowa City, West		
Dale Bahr	 Iowa Falls		
Ron Jones	 Iowa Falls		
Frank Baltzley	 Johnston		
Dick Bleth	 Lewis Central		
David Kjeldgaard	 Lewis Central		
Travis Paulson	 Lewis Central		
Trent Paulson	 Lewis Central		
Jay Borschel	 Linn-Mar, Marion		
Royce Alger	 Lisbon		
Al Baxter	 Lisbon		
Dean Happel	 Lisbon		
Ike Light	 Lisbon		
Shane Light	 Lisbon		
Vance Light	 Lisbon		
Jim Lord	 Lisbon		
Scott Morningstar	 Lisbon		
Kent Kersten	 Logan-Magnolia		
Wilbur Nead	 Manchester		
Ken Fuchs	 Manly		
Richard Kingsbury	 Maple Valley		
Eric Juergens	 Maquoketa		
Phil Henning	 Marshalltown		
Allie Morrison	 Marshalltown		

Leo Allstot	 Mason City		
Howard Barker	 Mason City		
Eddie Kline	 Mason City		
Tim Krieger	 Mason City		
Kenneth Meacham	 Mason City		
Cecil Mott	 Mason City		
Norvard Nalan	 Mason City		
Jerry Ray	 Mason City		
Dan Cummings	 Mediapolis		
John Byers	 Midland, Wyoming		
John Siegel	 Morning Sun		
Ron Scott	 Mount Ayr		
Greg Randall	 Mount Vernon		
Maynard Harmon	 New Hampton		
Gordon Hassman	 New Hampton		
Merle Roths	 New Hampton		
Arlin Severson	 New Hampton		
Mark Bertsch	 Newman Catholic, Mason City		
Earl Chism	 Newton		
Frank Altman	 Nora Springs		
Matt Otten	 North Central, Manly		
Daniel LeClere	 North Linn		
Brian Moretz	 Northwood-Kensett		
Jason Keenan	 Ogden		
Brian Reimers	 Ogden		
Jesse Sundell	 Ogden		
Bill Andrew	 Osage		
Bruce Gast	 Osage		
George Gast	 Osage		
Trent Goodale	 Osage		
Gerald Leeman	 Osage		
R.T. Mitchell	 Osage		
Doug Schwab	 Osage		
Mark Schwab	 Osage		
Royce Duncan	 Pleasant Valley		
Barry Davis	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids		
Jim Zalesky	 Prairie, Cedar Rapids		
David Ripley	 Riceville		
Mitch Anderson	 Riverside, Oakland		
Jimmy Rodgers	 Riverside, Oakland		
Jim Kinyon	 Roland-Story, Story City		
Terry Brands	 Sheldon		
Tom Brands	 Sheldon		
Jack Smith	 Sigourney		
Clark Yoder	 Sigourney		
Del Hughes	 Sioux City, East		
Richard Owens	 Southeast Polk		
David Schaefer	 Spencer		
Kent Streicher	 Starmont		
Doug Guilford	 Starmont, Arlington		
Stacey Rice	 Storm Lake		
Jim Arjes	 Turkey Valley		
Dick Ingvall	 Union, LaPorte City		
John Roberts	 Valley Junction		
Jim Underfer	 Valley, WDM		
Joe Corso	 Valley, West Des Moines		
Verne Hill	 Valley, West Des Moines		
Mike Land	 Valley, West Des Moines		
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Tom Horton	 Wahlert, Dubuque		
Wil Kelly	 Wahlert, Dubuque		
Willard Howell	 Wapello		
Chris Davis	 Wapsie Valley		
Dale Anderson	 Waterloo		
Bill Dotson	 Waterloo		
Finn Eriksen	 Waterloo		
Dan Gable	 Waterloo		
Jim Harmon	 Waterloo		
Tom Huff	 Waterloo		
Roy Jarrard	 Waterloo		
Lowell Lange	 Waterloo		
Gene Luttrell	 Waterloo		
David Natvig	 Waterloo		
Bob Siddens	 Waterloo		
Harry Sievers	 Waterloo		
Russ Smith	 Waterloo		
Paul Stinson	 Waterloo		
Jimmie Stoyanoff	 Waterloo		
Leo Thomsen	 Waterloo		
Chuck Yagla	 Waterloo		
Mike Van Arsdale	 Waterloo West		
Bob Buzzard	 Waterloo, East		
Don Buzzard, Jr.	 Waterloo, East		
Steve Knipp	 Waterloo, East		
Kaye Don Young	 Waterloo, East		
John Bowlsby	 Waterloo, West		
Don Huff	 Waterloo, West		
Rick Caldwell	 Waverly		
Bart Chelsvig	 Webster City		
Dick Kennedy	 Webster City		
Jim Steiert	 West Marshall		
Jason Kelber	 West Marshall, State Center		
Tom Kilburg	 Western Dubuque		
Jeff Harrison	 Westwood, Sloan		
Gary Christensen	 Winterset		
Jim Fisher	 Woodbury Central, Moville		


